TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		110/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endurance International Group Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	The Endurance International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EIG Investors Corp.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	SimpleScripts, Inc.
Street Address:	1958 South 950 East
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0460

900209591

Postal Code:	84606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Domain Name Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	70 Blanchard Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	lpower, Inc.
Street Address:	919 East Jefferson St.
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541438	HOSTCENTRIC
Registration Number:	2550928	VIRTUALSCAPE
Registration Number:	3241471	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3287885	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3241472	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3129659	IPOWER
Registration Number:	3616073	STARTLOGIC
Registration Number:	3731846	IPOWERWEB
Registration Number:	3409027	STARTLOGIC
Registration Number:	3049278	POWWEB
Registration Number:	3779980	POWWEB THE PERFECT HOSTING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3227009	BIZLAND
Registration Number:	2349411	DEVELOPERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3691329	DEVELOPERS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3175990	FATCOW
Registration Number:	2828895	FATCOW WEB HOSTING
Registration Number:	3711061	FATCOW
Registration Number:	2292547	HYPERMART

REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0461

Registration Number:	2734910	READYHOSTING.COM
Serial Number:	78399913	THE PERFECT HOSTING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2367849	VIRTUAL AVENUE FREE VIRTUAL DOMAIN HOSTNG
Registration Number:	3000814	APOLLO HOSTING FAST, RELIABLE WEB SITE HOSTING
Registration Number:	3000815	APOLLO HOSTING
Registration Number:	3878678	WEBHOST4LIFE
Registration Number:	3980010	DOT5HOSTING
Registration Number:	2966779	NEXX
Registration Number:	3329011	NETFIRMS
Registration Number:	3091812	NETFIRMS
Registration Number:	3246546	BETTER THAN DEDICATED
Registration Number:	3350537	MULTIPLATFORM
Registration Number:	3365155	ALWAYS UP, FAST AND EASY
Registration Number:	3305016	FOREVER FREE DOMAINS
Serial Number:	78825224	PROMOPAK
Registration Number:	3187261	GLOREWARDS
Registration Number:	3264525	GLOFLEX
Registration Number:	3266696	TERABYTE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3270507	TERABYTE HOSTING
Serial Number:	78571085	PROMOPAK
Registration Number:	3055353	GLOBUILD
Registration Number:	3054360	PERFORMANCE WEB HOSTING
Registration Number:	3016258	WEB HOSTING MADE SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3016259	HOSTING THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2936250	COMMAND CONSOLE
Registration Number:	2933089	GLOBAT
Registration Number:	2836561	JOIN THE WEB HOSTING REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2840220	JOIN THE HOSTING REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2869228	GIGABYTE PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2908223	B2
Registration Number:	2771557	GLOBAT.COM
Registration Number:	2165868	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY
Registration Number:	3746027	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0462 Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41431-4 PL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau
Signature:	/pl/
Date:	12/14/2011

Total Attachments: 9

source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page6.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page7.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page8.tif source=EIG - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0463

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 4th day of October, 2011 ("Effective Date") by ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ableco"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lender Group (together with its successors, and assigns, if any, in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, The ENDURANCE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, as successor by merger to Dot5Hosting, Inc., a California corporation, and StartLogic, Inc., an Arizona corporation, EIG INVESTORS CORP., a Delaware corporation, SIMPLESCRIPTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, f/k/a Caird Corporation, and IPOWER, INC., an Arizona corporation (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Collateral Agent dated October 10, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under and Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License;

WHEREAS, Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Collateral Agent dated October 10, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

- 1 -

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") (i) on October 10, 2008, at Reel 003869, Frame 0220; (ii) on February 9, 2009, at Reel 003932, Frame 0183; (iii) on February 9, 2009 at Reel 003932, Frame 0203; (iv) on April 21, 2009, at Reel 003973, Frame 0457; (v) October 30, 2009, at Reel 004088, Frame 0413; and (vi) on December 23, 2010 at Reel 004440, Frame 0505;

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral

Agent

By: _____

Name: Daniel Wolf Title: President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	App/Reg No.	App/Reg Date
Caird Corporation	US	HOSTCENTRIC	2,541,438	02/19/2002
Caird Corporation	US	VIRTUALSCAPE	2,550,928	03/19/2002
IPOWER, INC.	US	IPOWER	3,241,471	05/15/2007
IPOWER, INC.	US	IPOWER	3,287,885	09/04/2007
IPOWER, INC.	US	IPOWER	3,241,472	05/15/2007
IPOWER, INC.	US	IPOWER	3,129,659	08/15/2006
IPOWER, INC.	US	STARTLOGIC	3,616,073	05/05/2009
IPOWER, INC. ¹	US	IPOWERWEB	3,731,846	12/29/2009
STARTLOGIC, INC.	US	STARTLOGIC	3,409,027	04/08/2008
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	POWWEB	3,049,278	01/24/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	POWWEB THE PERFECT	3,779,980	04/27/2010
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	03	HOSTING SOLUTION (and	3,779,960	04/2//2010
		Design)		
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	BIZLAND	3,227,009	04/10/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	DEVELOPERS CHOICE	2,349,411	05/16/2000
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	DEVELOPERS CHOICE	3,691,329	10/06/2009
The Endurance International Group, Inc.		(and Design)	3,051,325	10/00/2009
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	FAT COW (and Design)	3,175,990	11/28/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	FATCOW WEB HOSTING	2,828,895	04/06/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	FATCOW	3,711,061	11/17/2009
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	HYPERMART	2,292,547	11/16/1999
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	READYHOSTING.COM	2,734,910	07/08/2003
-		(and Design)		
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	THE PERFECT HOSTING	78/399,913	04/11/2004
•		SOLUTION	,	
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	VIRTUAL AVENUE FREE	2,367,849	07/18/2000
_		VIRTUAL DOMAIN		
		HOSTING (and Design)		
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	APOLLO HOSTING	3,000,814	09/27/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	APOLLO HOSTING FAST,	3,000,815	09/27/2005
		RELIABLE WEB HOSTING		
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	WEBHOST4LIFE	3,878,678	11/23/2010
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	DOT5HOSTING	3,980,010	06/21/2011
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	NEXX	2,966,779	07/12/2005
The Endurance International Group	Canada	NEXX	TMA613935	06/30/2004
The Endurance International Group	Canada	NEXX	TMA631329	01/27/2005
The Endurance International Group	Australia	NETFIRMS	1220491	01/21/2008
The Endurance International Group	Australia	NETFIRMS	921511	07/30/2002
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	NETFIRMS	3,329,011	11/06/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	NETFIRMS	3,091,812	05/16/2006

¹ US PTO record shows applicant as "IPower DBA IPOWERWEB, Inc." which appears to be a typographical error. Correct owner name is IPOWER, INC.

Grantor	Country	Mark	App/Reg No.	App/Reg Date
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	Canada	NETFIRMS	TMA606470	03/29/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	CTM	NETFIRMS	003664646	07/28/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	BETTER THAN DEDICATED	3,246,546	05/29/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	MULTIPLATFORM	3,350,537	12/04/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	ALWAYS UP, FAST AND EASY	3,365,155	01/08/2008
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	FOREVER FREE DOMAINS	3,305,016	10/02/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	PROMOPAK	78/825,224	02/28/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GLOREWARDS	3,187,261	12/19/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GLOFLEX	3,264,525	07/17/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	TERABYTE PACKAGE	3,266,696	07/17/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	TERABYTE HOSTING	3,270,507	07/24/2007
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	PROMOPAK	78/571,085	02/18/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GLOBUILD	3,055,353	01/31/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	PERFORMANCE WEB HOSTING	3,054,360	01/31/2006
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	WEB HOSTING MADE SIMPLE	3,016,258	11/15/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	HOSTING THE WORLD	3,016,259	11/15/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	COMMAND CONSOLE	2,936,250	03/29/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GLOBAT	2,933,089	03/15/2005
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	JOIN THE WEB HOSTING REVOLUTION	2,836,561	04/27/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	JOIN THE HOSTING REVOLUTION	2,840,220	05/11/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GIGABYTE PACKAGE	2,869,228	08/03/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	B2	2,908,223	12/07/2004
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	GLOBAT.COM and Design	2,771,557	10/07/2003
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY	2,165,868	06/16/1998
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	US	WEB HOSTING MADE EASY	3,746,027	02/09/2010

Trade Names

Name	Trade Name	
Endurance International Group Holdings, LLC	N/A	
EIG Investors Corp.	N/A	
The Endurance International Group, Inc.	ApolloHosting	
-	Globat	
	HostYourSite	
	Spry	
	VPSLink	
	WebHost4Life	
	WebstrikeSolutions	
	BizLand	
	AccountSupport	
	DomainHost	
	EasyCGI	
	eHost	
	EntryHost	
	FreeYellow	
	HyperMart	
	IMOutdoors	
	PureHost	
	USANetHosting	
	VirtualAve	
	Xeran	
	FatCow	
	NetWorks	
	BlueDomino	
	HostCentric	
	ReadyHosting	
	PowWeb	
	Yourwebhosting	
Domain Name Holding Company, Inc.	N/A	
Caird Corporation	N/A	
Dot5Hosting, Inc.	Dot5Hosting	
IPower, Inc.	IPower	
	IPowerWeb	
StartLogic, Inc.	StartLogic	

Common Law Trademarks

- 1. AccountSupport
- 2. BlueDomino
- 3. DOT5HOSTING.COM
- 4. DomainHost
- 5. EasyCGI
- 6. eHost
- 7. EntryHost
- 8. FreeYellow
- 9. HostYourSite
- 10. HyperMart
- 11. Networks
- 12. PureHost
- 13. USANetHosting
- 14. VirtualAvenue
- 15. Xeran
- 16. YourWebHosting
- 17. IPage
- 18. ApolloHosting
- 19. SPRY
- 20. VPSLink
- 21. WebstrikeSolutions
- 22. Super Green Hosting
- 23. Host Clear
- 24. Just Host
- 25. Just Stats

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

- 7 -

Trademarks Licenses

- 1. The YellowBrix Service License Agreement, entered into on June 6, 2006 by and between YellowBrix, Inc. and IPOWER, INC. (the "YellowBrix Agreement").
- 2. The License Agreement ("SWsoft Agreement") including the license for Virtuozzo, Virtualization Software and Plesk Control Panel, dated April 4, 2004 by and between SWsoft, Inc. and IPOWER, INC.
- 3. The Partner Reseller Agreement entered into as of May 1, 2006 by and between IPOWER, INC. and Edynamo LLC (the "Edynamo Agreement").
- 4. The Google Referral Program Agreement entered into on December 21, 2006, by and between IPOWER, INC. and Google, Inc.
- 5. The Technology License Agreement dated December 24, 2003, entered by and between the The Endurance International Group, Inc. and ImOutdoors, Inc.
- 6. Verisign Channel Program Master Services Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2002, between Ready Hosting, Inc. and Verisign Inc. (assigned by Verisign Inc. to NetWork Solutions, LLC on November 25, 2003), as amended. This agreement was assigned to The Endurance International Group, Inc. pursuant to the Assignment Contract effective as of January 16, 2006 in conjunction with the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 28, 2005 between Ready Hosting, Inc. and The Endurance International Group, Inc (the "Verisign Agreement").
- 7. Network Solutions Partner Agreement dated as of March 25, 2004 by and between Network Solutions, LLC and The Endurance International Group, Inc.
- 8. Partner Agreement, dated as of June 20, 2006, by and between Arteis Inc.(Logo Works) and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for Logo Creation Services (the "Arteis Agreement").
- 9. Partnership Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2007, by and between Sevence, LLC d/b/a Boomtime and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for Online Gift Card Service (the "Boomtime Agreement").
- 10. License Agreement, dated as of September 6, 2006, by and between Content Management and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for Web Site Building Tools (the "Content Management Agreement").
- 11. Agreement with Google Adwords for Free Google Adword Credits, dated September 4, 2007, for The Endurance International Group, Inc. customers (the "Google Adwords Agreement").
- 12. Agreement with Google Webmaster Tools for Access to Google Webmaster Tools and other tools, dated March 28, 2008, for The Endurance International Group, Inc. customers (the "Google Webmaster Tools Agreement").
- 13. Agreement with Google Webmaster Tools Amendment CSB/CSE, dated May 16, 2008, for Access to Google (the "Google Webmaster Tools Amendment Agreement").
- 14. Reseller Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2006 by and between Collaboration Online, Limited Company d/b/a groupSPARK and as 123together.com and The Endurance International Group, Inc (the "GroupSpark Agreement").
- 15. Reseller and Promotion Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2008, by and between The Endurance International Group, Inc. and Nextiva, Inc (the "Nextiva Agreement").

- 16. Agreement with Ratepoint, dated October 31, 2007, by and between RatePoint, Inc. and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for Online Customer Feedback Management System (the "Ratepoint Agreement").
- 17. ShopSite Distributor Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2001, as amended by Amendment Number 1 dated May 30, 2003, and further amended by Amendment Number 2 dated August 1, 2007 by and between ShopSite, Inc. and The Endurance International Group, Inc. (formerly, Bizland, Inc.) for the license of store creation and online management software (the "Shopsite Agreement").
- 18. CJ Access Advertiser Service Agreements with Commission Junction, Inc., dated January 1, 2008 by and between Commission Junction, Inc. and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for the Affiliate Marketing Programs (the "CJ Agreements").
- 19. Reseller Agreement dated as of November 12, 2007, by and between The Endurance Group International, Inc. and Comtel Telecom Assets LP (d/b/a Excel Telecommunications) (the "Excel Agreement").
- 20. Agreement dated as of December 26, 2007 by and between The Endurance International Group, Inc. and WebFinity, Inc. for Integration/Referral Agreement (the "Webfinity Agreement").
- 21. Abovenet Agreement, dated October 8, 2003, by and between Abovenet and The Endurance International Group, Inc.
- 22. Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2007, as amended, by and between Bizanga, Ltd. and The Endurance International Group, Inc. for Bizanga and Cloudmark.

Service Marks, Registered Service Marks and Service Mark Applications

None.

- 9 -

RECORDED: 12/14/2011